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Purim 2019 Responses were GREAT!
Purim 2020 Responses were AMAZING!

= ” “f“’;av;e Let’s Make Purim 2021
President SPECTACULAR!
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Finance VP/F
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sivce sei Ml HAPPY PURIM!

Stacey Mai
Recordi ng Sl|e

Here's how it works: For just $5.00 per recipient. vou can
¢ participate in the sending of a beautiful gift basket to anyone on our list
| mmedi ate Pals -- all Shomre1 Torah members and staff. Every family who
gets checked will get one gift basket. plus a card saying who sent it. For

Barry Bl ech

0060006000 -
Clergy example, if five families send vou a basket, vou'll get one lovelv basket
Smndal | with a card listing those five families.
538 aRaaababai 5 If vou wish to send to EVERYONE on the Shomure1 Torah list. it 1s only
St aff $136 and your name will be included on everyone’s card.

If vou wish to purchase additional Purim Baskets to send out on yvour
own to relatives and friends — (that is. to people not on our Shomrei
Torah list) the cost will be $18 per additional basket and we will be

Mar k Wi es €l
Admi ni str a

NI

Suzanne Kat

Aclil i et rat iy happyv to deliver to those who live in Wayne.
Gl oria Mil|l
Shabbat St.  We hope that participation in this mitzvah and Sisterhood’s largest

FUNDRAISER will be overwhelmingly positive.

Any questions, call Linda Gaba: 973-356-6198 or email
Judy Krantz: jckrantz@gmail.com

Purim Basket Orders and Pavment are due in the synagogue
office no later than THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 11.

Please note that all CDC Covid-19 related precautions will be observed in
the packing and distribution of Purim Baskets.

Puri m Box Order f or




Recurring Zoom Services
SATURDAY EVENI NG

DAY MORNI NG MI NyanMaariv & Havdal ah

WE E K _

7:45 am > 30 pm |

Join Zoom Meeting Join ;oom Meethg m /i
https://usOZweb.zoom.ug#%ﬂéﬁé€¥§@iﬂi—;—oo - usi

Meeting ID: 266 61 3o7g'eeti”g I'D: 492 905 364
Password: 883944 assword: 6Fvvib

EVENI NG MI NYAN SUNDAY MORNI NG MI NYAN 9am
7: 45 pm Sluhnudrasyd ay Join Zoom Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting https://usO4web. zoom. us/j/
https://usO2web. zoom.us/j /81885732009

Meeting | D: 590 553 803

Meeting |1 D:818 857 320f8@essword: 699693
Password: 550223 -
____________ MI SHNAH MONDAY 3pm
FRI DAY EVENI NG Join Zoom Meeting
5:30 pm Oneg Shabbat https://us0O2web.zoom. us/j/
6: 00 pm Kabbalat Shabbat

; ; Meeting | D: 764 089 745
Join Zoom Meeting :
https://usO2web.zoom. uSAFFPY86682668850

Meeting | D: 136 582 96F ORAH STUDY THURSDAY 3pm
Passwor d: 163826

Join Zoom Meeting
https://usO2web. zoom. us/ j/

SATURDAY MO®NBOBGam g ID: 334 932 950
;

Join Zoom Meeting d: 062 587

https://usO2web. zoom.us/j/ 85315456073

Meeting | D: 853 1545
PasswamKdFE3ng



https://us04web.zoom.us/j/492905364
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/590553803
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/764089745
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/334932950
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/266613078
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81885732009
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/136582968
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85215456073
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Support Israel and Our Synagogue

For every tree you plant, all purchases from
the JNF store and any donation you make to

B'nai Mitzvah - Weddings - Retirements - New Homes
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Honor a friend or a loved one. Plant a tree in Israel.
Memoeorials - Births - Birthdays - Anniversaries

as
Jewish National Fund, JNF will donate 20%

back to our synagogue and another 5% to

A Double Mitzvah!
Go to our synagogue website and click the

he

t

Jewish
National Fund

¥

The United Synagogue
of Conservative judaism

A parmarship of INF end The Unieed Synagegue of Corservative Judsiem

\

1-800-542-TREE and mentioning

synagogue will not be given if you go directly to the
United Synagogue.

JNF/United Synagogue button. Credit to our
Jewish National Fund website and bypass our web
link. You can also place your order by calling
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mailto:henryramer@optonline.net

SHOMREI

TORAH COMMI

TTEE RDGZER

STANDING |
COMMITTEES
Name email Role
ADULT ED
FINANCE Naorman Klein nklein@cgkesqgs.com Chairperson
leff Appel jappel24@gmail.com Chairperson Mark Kass kassfamily@aol.com ember
Tova Friede tovaws @aol.com Treasurer a0b Malnar molnarrs@aol.com member
lvan Gerstein ivangerstein@hotmail.com member Elaine Schlossherg efschloss@gmail.com member
Jeff Golden golden jeffrey@gmail.com member Lisa Schwarz lismm3@optonline.net member
Howard Hook hookcfp@gmail com VP Alice Spira aaspira@hotmail .com member
Mark Kass kassfamily@anl.com member Harold Willner hnwill@verizon net member
Bruce Seidman baseidman@gmail.com Financial Sec | Lisa Zevin lisafzevin@gmail.com VP
Ed Seradzky edlaw307@aol.com member HOUSE
Sheri Taback istaback@optonline.net EVP Zev Friede ririede@aol.com Chairperson
David Zarin zar32@hotmail.com member Sid Blecherman sidsb@optonline.net member
EDUCATION/RS Joe Fischer jaylou@optonline.net member
Elisa Berger mechiken3@optonline.net Chairperson Steve Gastwirth steuegasmrirth.@aol.cnm member
- Howard Hook hookcfp@gmail.com VP
Scott Delman scottdelman@ @gmail.com member SOCIAL ACTION /
Shara Gastwirth sgastwirth@gmail.com member MITZVAH
Stacy Gerstein stacygerstein @hotmail com member . . .
steve Gastwirth stevegastwirth@aol.com Co-Chair
Jon Heller jonvolfs@aal.com member
Carli Hesney cfalkowitz@aol.com member Tova Friede tovaws @aol.com Co-Chair
Smadar Kleinstein leahandelik@gmail.com member Karen Chilowicz ot e o NIIP Rep.
Linda Dumoff linda.dumoff@gmail .com member
Gary Lesser glesser@lesserlaw.net member
- - - Rhoda Fishler rfishler@aol.com member
David Zarin zar32@hotmail.com member - - -
Shara Gastwirth sgastwirth@gmail.com VP
Lisa Zevin lisafzevin@gmail. com VP Rachel Greenwald rachelgreenwaldhz@gmail.com | member
RITUAL Norman Klein nklein@cgkesgs.com member
Roberta Ort rorte36@gmail.com Chairperson | z0h Molnar molnarrs@aol.com member
Seth Bader sethbader@gmail.com member Maxine Berger maxberg2@aal.com Bikur Chalim
Barry Blecherman bsb279@nyu.edu member Sarah Blecherman sarah@blecherman.com member
Gene Fisher efisher_18@hotmail.com member Piadad Kieguelman piafelicia@gmail.com member
Zev Friede rfriede@aol.com member Stacey Maines scp218@aol.com member
Stacey Maines scp218@aol.com member Dassy Mark dassyhorn@gmail.com member
8ab Malnar molnarrs@aol.com member Elaine Schlossberg efschloss@gmail.com member
phil Nuccetelli philnucc@aol.com member Diane Seltzer diane@rseltzer.com NIJIC Rep.
Elaine Schlossberg efschlossberg@gmail .com member FUNDR‘EISING -
aruce Seidman baseidman@gmail.com member Tova Friede tovaws@aol.com ChairfTreasurer
- - - Linda Dumoff linda.dumoff@gmail .com member
Stuart Skolnick stuartskolnick@gmail.com member :

- Rhoda Fishler rfishler@aol.com member
Phil Steuer trek0236@yahoo.com member <hara Gastwirth sgastwirth@gmail.com ember
sheri Taback istaback@optonline.net VP lissa Hook ibchook@aol.com member
MEMBERSHIP Howard Hook hookcfp@gmail.com VP
Shara Gastwirth sgastwirthi@gmail.com Chairpersen | isa schwarz lismm3@optonline.net member
Alan Asarch alan.asarch@yahoo.com member PERSOMNMEL
Rhoda Fishler rfishler@aol.com member Rob Baron robsuefl@optonline.net Chairperson
leff Galden Golden jeffrey@gmail .com member Jamie Burr raghoys@aol.com memkber
Lisa Zevin lisafzevin@gmail.com member Bernie Kashmann bkashmann@optonline.net member




Cindy Merker cmerkerl02@aol.com member
Ed Seradzky edlaw307 @aocl.com member ] ] )
- : - Phil Nuccetell philnucc@aol com member
Sheri Taback istaback@optonline.net VP e cerofan b
| i i
LAW April Seroda aprilseroda@yahoo.com member
Judy Weil emptynester27 @gmail.com Chair PUBLICITY
Seth Bader sethbader@gmail.com member Rhoda Fishler rfishler@aol.com Chairperson
Barry Blecherman bsb278 @nyu.edu member Carol Ramer cdramer@optonline net Bulletin Editor
Terri Reicher temrireicher@gmail. com member Andh,r Simon nthz@aol.corr' Webmaster
Randy Reiser rireiser@yahoo.com member WIN/OPERATION
Ed Seradzky edlaw307 @acl.com member [SAIAH
Martin Siegel martu@aol.com member Betty Singer bjoptions22@aoal.com WIN Rep.
Sheri Taback istaback@optonline.nat VP -
Sarah Blecherman sarah@blecherman.com 0l Chairperson
MOMINATING
Barry Blecherman bsb279@nyu.edu Chairperson KOACH
Alan Asarch alan.asarch@yahoo.com member Stacey Maines scpli8@aol.com Chairperson
Rob Baron robsuesl @optonline net member llis=a Hook ibchook@aol.com member
Jon Heller jonvolfs@aol.com member Lisa Zevin lizafzevin@gmail.com vp
Sheryl Sarin shervisar member COVID-19 TASK FORCE
YOUTH Cindy Merker cmerker109@aol.com Chair
Lisa Zevin lisafzevin@gmail.com VP o Flesch —— - b
GIFTS AND Jessica Fleischer jmileischer @verizon.net member
MEMORIALS Shara Gastwirth sgastwirth@gmail.com member
Howard Hook hookefp@gmail.com VP Ivan Gerstein ivangerstein@hotmail com member
AD HOC COMMITTEES Howard Hook hookcfp@gmail.com member
Sl Ll L Richard Krieger mdrkrieger@aal.com MD consultant
lessica Fleischer jmfleischer@verizon.net Chairperson .
! £ p Roberta Ort rorte36@gmail.com member
Barry Blecherman bsb279 @nyu.edu memker 4 — '|
Shayna Blecherman shayna.blecherman@gmail.com | member Bruce Seioman aseidman@gmai.com Secretary
Michelle Esgar michelle. hope@gmail.com member Sheri Taback istaback@optonline.net v
Rachel Greenwald rachelgreenwaldhz@gmail.com | member Marc Zitcer maitcer@gmail.com member
Morman Klein nklein@cgkesqgs.com member NI INTERFAITH CARES
Bob Molnar molnarrs@aol.com member Dine Seltzer Diane@rseltzer.com Co-Chair
Henry Ramer henryramer@aptonline.net President Karen Chilowicz kdc@thenextlevel bz Co-Chair
Elaine Schlossber, efschlossber mail.com member
e E@e SECURITY TASK FORCE
Harold Willner hnwill@verizon.net member e Fed tiedenl T
GARDEN EV Frede Iire E@BO .L0m airperson
Henry Ramer henryramer@optonline.net Chairperson Steve Gastwirth stevegastwirth @aol.com member
Mark Frankel mdfran@verizon.net member Howard Serber hserber@optonline.ngt member
Linda Gaba lsippyl@optimum.net memkber Martin Siegel mart2u@aal.com member
Marcy Marcus marcym53@optonline.net member
Elaine Schlossherg efschlossherg@gmail.com member NOTES
Dan Schlossherg daniel_e schlossbergi@gmail.com | member
Lisa Zewin lisafzevin@gmail.com member . \ e am )
KERUV @e 1. Committee chairperson or co-coordinator is listed first under each committee
Barry Blecherman bsb279@nyu.edu Chairperson 2 PremdlentJ EUPE: Rabbi selnre as ex officio committee members and thus are not listed
Linda Gaba lsippyl@optimum.net member 3. Standing Committees are in the by-laws
Stacey Maines scp2l8@aonl.com member
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